1,309 were Total Minorities; 470 were Asian; 386 were 
Black/African American; 406 were Hispanic/Latino and 47 were Other include 2 or more. 

Interviews:  
There were total 242 applicants interviewed with One hundred and forty (140) were Females and One 
hundred and fifty-two (152) were Total Minorities  

• Forty (40) applicants were interviewed in Executive/Administrative /Managerial category – Twenty-
three (23) Females; Twenty-three (23) Total Minorities; Three (3) Asian; Ten (10) Black/African 
Americans; Eight (8) Hispanic/Latino; Two (2) Other include 2 or more races 

• One hundred and thirty-eight (138) were interviewed in the Professional Non-Faculty Category – 
Eighty-nine (89) were Females; Ninety-seven (97) Total Minorities; Twenty-eight (28) Asians; Twenty-
eight (28) Black/African Americans; Thirty-four (34) Hispanic/Latino; Seven (7) Other include 2 or

[...]

pregnancy, childbirth, or medical condition 
related to pregnancy or childbirth; religious practice; and status as a victim of domestic violence, sex offense 
or stalking. 

Recognizing requests may be resolved through dialogue, this year we documented one hundred and fourteen 
(114) employee accommodation requests, successfully concluded one hundred and fourteen (114) times and 
appealed zero (0) times. At this time there are no outstanding appeals. We responded to zero (0) job 

https://www.cuny.edu/about/administration/offices/legal-affairs/policies-resources/
https://www.cuny.edu/about/administration/offices/legal-affairs/policies-resources/